PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kenji Honda	02/03/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arch Specialty Chemicals, Inc.
Street Address:	501 Merritt 7
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09439469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-5070
Email: forrest@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Marc M. Wefers

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23010-073001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl A. Forrest

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020855 FRAME: 0952

T-1-1 A44---------

500523285

OHLANDT GREE

PAGE 02/03

338.6717USU

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS.

KENJI HONDA 36 CEDAR POND DRIVE, #11 WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND #2886

VINCENT LEÓN 7740 E. CAMELBACK ROAD SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251

MICHELLE ELDERKIN 80 SWEET AVENUE PAWTUCKET, RHODE ISLAND 62861

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

27-6401

NON-CORROSIVE CLEANING COMPOSITION FOR REMOVING PLASMA ETCHING RESIDUES

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, ARCH SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 501 MERRITT 7, NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 96856-4590, USA, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention filed on November 15, 1999 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 09/439,469 herewith and any application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PAGE: 03

PAGE 83/83

338.6717USU

KENJI HONDA	VINC	VINCENT LEON	
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name		
& MA			~
Signature	Signature		
3rd of February, 2000	Date		, 2000
1/_	STATE OF)) \$8	
	COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn		
Witness		, 2000	
	Notary Public		

Signature			
Date		,	2000
STATE OF)	88	

MICHELLE ELDERKIN Inventor's Name

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

Notary Public

COUNTY OF

RECORDED: 04/25/2008

REEL: 020855 FRAME: 0954